MTC 2433) WARPA	NTY DEED Vol. <u>mg</u> Page 18423
	WIN E. GRIGSBY AND BONNIE L GRIGSBY
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, ThatED HUSBAND AND WIFE	in after stated to grantor paid by WILLEM P. SLOOTWEG
AND INA C. SLOOTWEG, HUSBAND AND WIFE	to the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, ents and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining,
\sim	
Lot 11 in Block 3 of TRACT 1 official plat thereof on fill of Klamath County, Oregon.	NO. 1035, GATEWOOD, according to the le in the office of the County Clerk
Assessors Account No. 3909-	-14AC=2900
Assessors Key No. 570670 MOUNTAIN T	ITLE COMPANY
이 사실 수 있는 것은 것은 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 수 있는 것을 가지 않는 것을 수 있는 것을	lescribed in this instrument in violation of applicable land use strument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should
To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grant And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said g	tee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor premises, free from all encumbrances except those
_ of record and apparent to the land	and that
and demands of all persons whomsoever, except mose	tes and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims claiming under the above described encumbrances. ansfer, stated in terms of dollars, is $66.900.00$
The true and actual consideration paia for this tra	ansjer, stated in terms of donardy www.wisedaykichix thexakabetx
parcoscherowskieration (indicate which). '(Ine senten	ice between me symbols, g not appressed,
See ORS 93.030.)	requires the singular includes the plural and all grammatical
changes shall be implied to make the provisions hereog	in apply equally to equipolations and to imper . 19 90
In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be sig	gned and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
order of its board of directors.	Edwin E. Augoby
STATE OF OREGON,	Edwin E. Grigsby
STATE OF OREGON, / County of <u>Klamath</u>) ss. <u>September</u> /3 . 19 90	Bannie & Sussley
Personally appeared the above named	Bonnie J. Grigery
Edwin E. Grigsby and Bonnie J.	
Grigsby	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument	
to be their voluntary act and deed.	
$\frac{1}{1}$	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
Notary Public for Oregon	, 19, by,
My commission expires: 7-6-94	president, and by, secretary of,
OFFICIAL SEAL	2018년 14 - 2019년 1997년 1997 1997년 1997년 1997
TRACIE V. CHANDLER	a corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
COMMISSION NO. 000112 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 06, 1994	Notary Public for Oregon
lennen sin sin sin sin sin sin sin sin sin si	My commission expires.
Edwin E. and Bonnie J. Grigsby	STATE OF OREGON,
5280 Golden Ct. Klamath Falls, OR 97603	County of Klamath
GRANTUR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 13th
Willem P. and Ina C. Slootweg 5280 Golden Ct.	day of <u>Sept.</u>
5280 Golden Ct. Klamath Falls, OR 97603 GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	ai2:49 o'clock PMM., and recorded space RESERVED in book <u>M90</u> on page <u>18423</u> or a
Aner monless runn to: Klamath First Federal Savings and Loan	FOR file/reel number <u>3</u> 20110 RECORDENS USE Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of Count
540 Main St. Klamath Falls, OR 97601 NAME. ADDRESS, ZIP	<i>affixed.</i> <u>Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk</u>
Used a change is requirated all can universes shall be serie in the following address.	
same as above	and the second states which a second
39MC 03 01/1/2	Recording Office By @ autime Multimation Depu
Same as above	Recording Office

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY